



2025:BHC-NAG:2709-DB
wp1188.2025.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1188/2025

(MOIL Jan Shakti Mazdoor Sangh Vs. Union of India and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.K. Waghmare, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED: 4.3.2025.

Heard.

2. The petitioner Union is claiming that it has around 1400 members and check-off facility should have been extended in favour of its members thereby deducting the subscription amount which the respondents have failed to do.

3. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on 18.3.2025.

4. Mr. C.J. Dhumne, learned Advocate waives notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

5. Mr. S.S. Ghate, learned Advocate waives notice for respondent Nos.3 to 7.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)