



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1188/2025

MOIL Jan Shakti Mazdoor Sangh Vs. Union of India and others

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. A.K. Waghmare, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. S.S.Ghate, Advocate for respondent nos.3 to 6.
Mr. M.R.Sakharkar, Advocate h/f Mr. D.S.Thakur, Advocate for
respondent no.7.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : MARCH 18, 2025.

1. Time of two weeks is granted to the respondent nos.3 to 7 to file an affidavit.
2. Stand over to 9th April, 2025.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)