



.1188.2025.odt



1/2 2025:BHC-NAG:2709-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 915 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1188 OF 2025

MOIL Jan Shakti Mazdoor Sangh, Balaghat thr. its President

Vs.

Union of India, through its Ministry of Steel (MOIL Division) & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.K. Waghmare, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. C.J. Dhumne, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. S.S. Ghate, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 to 7.

Mr. Amol Hunge, Advocate for the Intervenor.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 22nd APRIL, 2025.

P.C.

1. In this application, the prayer is for intervention.
2. Since the prayer is not objected, the application stands allowed. The petitioner to carry out appropriate amendment within a period of two weeks from today.
3. If the amendment is not carried out within the stipulated period, the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
4. Civil application stands disposed of accordingly.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1188 OF 2025

5. We grant liberty to the newly added respondent to file affidavit-in-reply.
6. As far as the respondent Nos.1 and 2 are concerned, by way of last chance, we grant time of four weeks to file affidavit-in-reply.



7. Any action by the respondent – employer shall be subject to outcome of the petition.
8. Stand over to 13th June, 2025.

(VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Vijay