



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1188 OF 2025**

MOIL Jan Shakti Mazdoor Sangh, Balaghat through its President.

vs.

Union of India, New Delhi and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A. K. Waghmare, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. C. J.Dhumne, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 and 2.  
Mr. S.S.Ghate, Advocate for respondent nos. 3 to 6.

**CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

**DATE :- 16<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Leave to amend the prayer clause is granted. Amendment be carried out within a period of one week.
3. Place this matter on **09.03.2026** for final disposal along with Writ Petition No. 4484 of 2024.

( RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

*Andurkar.*