



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1188 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Moil Jan Shakti Mazdoor Sangh, Balaghat, Thr....PETITIONER  
President, Ramkripal L. Khurshel

V/S

Union Of India, Thr. Ministry Of Steel, Thr. ....RESPONDENT  
Secy., New Delhi And Ors.

ADV A. K. WAGHMARE for Petitioner

ADV S S GHATE FOR R 3 TO 6,

ADV C J DHUMANE FOR RES-1,

ADV SAKHARKAR H/F ADV D S THAKUR FOR RES-7,

ADV AMOL HUNGE FOR RES-8

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,  
JJ**

**DATE : 23rd March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent, Stand over  
to 07.04.2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**